03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023

03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/08/2023
03/08/2023
03/08/2023

03/08/2023
03/08/2023
03/08/2023
03/08/2023
03/08/2023

03/08/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023

03/09/2023
03/10/2023

03/10/2023
03/10/2023
03/10/2023

02:32
05:20
08:40

10:52

12:24
13:18
18:47
18:49
00:04

07:43

08:32

09:04
12:47
09:50
10:00
10:16

10:38
11:03
13:49
16:03
19:23

19:53
07:50
08:44
12:10
13:30

14:18

14:41

00:55

07:16
08:59

09:04

DOMESTIC COMBINED
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
ATT STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM
THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM
FOUND

ATT STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

THREATS COMPLAINT
STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

ASSIST

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
ASSIST

DEATH REPORT
THEFT REPORT
ASSAULT COMBINED
TAMPERING

STOLEN VEH
ASSAULT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
TRESPASSING COMPL
ATT STOLEN VEH

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
STOLEN VEH

VEHICLE ACCIDENT
COMBINED
VANDALISM

VANDALISM
CHECK WELFARE

Created By:

9100 Edmonston Rd
6100 Breezewood Ct

9300 Edmonston Rd

8000 Lakecrest Dr

6100 Breezewood Dr

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

Unit Woodland Way
Greenbrook Dr / Candlewood Pl

9100 Springhill Ln
9100 Springhill Ln

Unit Hamilton PI
5900 Cherrywood Ln
100 Westway

550 Crescent Rd

9100 Edmonston Ct

9100 Springhill Ln
6300 Breezewood Dr

6100 Springhill Ter

9100 Edmonston Ct

7700 Hanover Pkwy

6100 Breezewood Ct
7400 Greenway Center Dr

6200 Breezewood Dr

9000 Breezewood Ter

5700 Cherrywood Ln

6000 Cherrywood Ct

6400 Ivy Ln

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB1
GB2
GB2
GB1
GB3
GB2

GB2

GB1
GB2
GB1
GB1

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB2
GB3
GB2
GB3
GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2
GB2

Domestic.
Rims and tires stolen from 2013 Honda Accord.
Buick Encore had the passenger window half way down and personal property stolen.

2020 Kia Soul had the steering column and ignition damaged consistent with someone
attempting to steal the vehicle.
Package theft.

Rear patio window broken.
Commercial theft.

"Black Lives Matter" sign vandalized.
Stolen license plate found.

2012 Kia Soul had the rear passenger window and ignition column damage, consistent with
someone attempting to steal the car.

Hyundai Elantra had the rear passenger window and ignition column damage, consistent with
someone attempting to steal the car.

Disgruntled homeowner sent threatening emails to HOA board. Options advised.

2014 blue Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 1EP1887) stolen.
2021 red Honda Accord (DC plate: JB4018) stolen.
Firearms and ammunition submitted for destruction.

Welfare check.

Officers assisted DC Metropolitan Police in locating a critical missing juvenile.
Death Report.

Black backpack snatched when the victim set it down on the sidewalk.

Mutual combatant fight, options advised.

On March 8, 2023 at 7:23 pm, Greenbelt Police officers observed three males wearing all black
pulling on door handles and breaking a window of a Hyundai in the 6100 block of Springhill Ter.
After a short foot chase, officers arrested 18-year old Aziyah Jadyn Johnson, of Accokeek, MD,
and charged him with attempt theft of auto, rogue and vagabond, and malicious destruction. The
other two suspects were not located. A screwdriver was located in Johnson’s possession, which
is a common tool used in auto thefts.

White 2014 Ford Econoline Van (MD plate: 3FG7670) stolen.

Fight started between teenagers walking home from school, options advised.
Handicap Placard stolen.

Man banned from property after trespassing.

2011 Hyundai Sonata had the ignition damaged.

Domestic.

2019 black Kia Optima (MD plate: 4DT2681) stolen.

DUI Arrest.

Two "No Parking" signs on Cherrywood Ln were spray-painted black.

Jeep Grand Cherokee window broken.

Welfare check.

Executed on:



03/10/2023
03/10/2023

03/10/2023
03/10/2023
03/10/2023

03/10/2023
03/10/2023
03/10/2023
03/10/2023
03/11/2023
03/11/2023
03/11/2023
03/11/2023
03/11/2023

03/11/2023
03/12/2023
03/12/2023

12:51

14:41

15:20
15:44

16:00

16:43
17:29
20:35
21:12
01:46
08:11
11:58
12:48
12:55

20:58
11:14

19:00

THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH

ASSAULT
THREATS COMPLAINT

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
DOMESTIC

THEFT FROM AUTO
DOMESTIC COMBINED
THEFT REPORT
ASSAULT COMBINED
THEFT FROM AUTO
SHOPLIFTING
STOLEN VEH
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

VANDALISM
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO

Created By:

9300 Edmonston Rd

7700 Hanover Pkwy

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6000 Springhill Dr

5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb

Edmonston Rd / Edmonston Ct

Unit Crescent Rd

7800 Hanover Pkwy

5900 Springhill Dr
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

Unit Southway

GB2
GB3

GB2
GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB1
GB3

GB2
GB3
GB1

Rear license plate stolen.

Gray 2006 KIA Sorento (MD plate: 6FB8567) stolen after it was left unattended, running and
unlocked.
Man caused disturbance inside business and brandished scissors at store employee.

Customer threatened employees.

Welfare check.

Domestic.

Front license plate stolen.

Domestic.

Commercial theft.

Domestic.

Tires and rims stolen from Honda Accord.

Commercial theft.

Red 2016 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 3EX6750) stolen.

2014 Hyundai Sonata located with its rear passenger window broken and the ignition popped,
after officers were unable to contact the owner, the car was impounded for safekeeping.

Residence window broken.
Commercial theft.

Personal property taken from unlocked car.

Executed on:



