Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
03/06/2023	02:32	DOMESTIC COMBINED			Domestic.
03/06/2023	05:20	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Rims and tires stolen from 2013 Honda Accord.
03/06/2023	08:40	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Buick Encore had the passenger window half way down and personal property stolen.
03/06/2023	10:52	ATT STOLEN VEH	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	2020 Kia Soul had the steering column and ignition damaged consistent with someone attempting to steal the vehicle.
03/06/2023	12:24	THEFT REPORT	8000 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	Package theft.
03/06/2023	13:18	VANDALISM	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Rear patio window broken.
03/06/2023	18:47	THEFT REPORT	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
03/06/2023	18:49	VANDALISM	Unit Woodland Way	GB1	"Black Lives Matter" sign vandalized.
03/07/2023	00:04	FOUND	Greenbrook Dr / Candlewood Pl	GB3	Stolen license plate found.
03/07/2023	07:43	ATT STOLEN VEH	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	2012 Kia Soul had the rear passenger window and ignition column damage, consistent with
03/07/2023	08:32	STOLEN VEH	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	someone attempting to steal the car. Hyundai Elantra had the rear passenger window and ignition column damage, consistent with
03/07/2023	09:04	THREATS COMPLAINT	Unit Hamilton PI	GB1	someone attempting to steal the car. Disgruntled homeowner sent threatening emails to HOA board. Options advised.
03/07/2023	12:47	STOLEN VEH	5900 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	2014 blue Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 1EP1887) stolen.
03/08/2023	09:50	STOLEN VEH	100 Westway	GB1	2021 red Honda Accord (DC plate: JB4018) stolen.
03/08/2023	10:00	ASSIST	550 Crescent Rd	GB1	Firearms and ammunition submitted for destruction.
03/08/2023	10:16	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED			Welfare check.
03/08/2023	10:38	ASSIST	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Officers assisted DC Metropolitan Police in locating a critical missing juvenile.
03/08/2023	11:03	DEATH REPORT			Death Report.
03/08/2023	13:49	THEFT REPORT	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Black backpack snatched when the victim set it down on the sidewalk.
03/08/2023	16:03	ASSAULT COMBINED	6300 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Mutual combatant fight, options advised.
03/08/2023	19:23	TAMPERING	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	On March 8, 2023 at 7:23 pm, Greenbelt Police officers observed three males wearing all black pulling on door handles and breaking a window of a Hyundai in the 6100 block of Springhill Ter. After a short foot chase, officers arrested 18-year old Aziyah Jadyn Johnson, of Accokeek, MD, and charged him with attempt theft of auto, rogue and vagabond, and malicious destruction. The other two suspects were not located. A screwdriver was located in Johnson's possession, which is a common tool used in auto thefts.
03/08/2023	19:53	STOLEN VEH	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	White 2014 Ford Econoline Van (MD plate: 3FG7670) stolen.
03/09/2023	07:50	ASSAULT REPORT	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Fight started between teenagers walking home from school, options advised.
03/09/2023	08:44	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Handicap Placard stolen.
03/09/2023	12:10	TRESPASSING COMPL	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Man banned from property after trespassing.
03/09/2023	13:30	ATT STOLEN VEH	6200 Breezewood Dr	GB2	2011 Hyundai Sonata had the ignition damaged.
03/09/2023	14:18	CHECK WELFARE			Domestic.
03/09/2023	14:41	STOLEN VEH	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	2019 black Kia Optima (MD plate: 4DT2681) stolen.
03/10/2023	00:55	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	5700 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	DUI Arrest.
03/10/2023	07:16	VANDALISM	6000 Cherrywood Ct	GB2	Two "No Parking" signs on Cherrywood Ln were spray-painted black.
03/10/2023	08:59	VANDALISM	6400 lvy Ln	GB2	Jeep Grand Cherokee window broken.
03/10/2023	09:04	CHECK WELFARE			Welfare check.

03/10/2023	12:51	THEFT FROM AUTO	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Rear license plate stolen.
	-			-	
03/10/2023	14:41	STOLEN VEH	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Gray 2006 KIA Sorento (MD plate: 6FB8567) stolen after it was left unattended, running and unlocked.
03/10/2023	15:20	ASSAULT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Man caused disturbance inside business and brandished scissors at store employee.
03/10/2023	15:44	THREATS COMPLAINT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Customer threatened employees.
03/10/2023	16:00	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED			Welfare check.
03/10/2023	16:43	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
03/10/2023	17:29	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Front license plate stolen.
03/10/2023	20:35	DOMESTIC COMBINED			Domestic.
03/10/2023	21:12	THEFT REPORT	5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
03/11/2023	01:46	ASSAULT COMBINED			Domestic.
03/11/2023	08:11	THEFT FROM AUTO	Edmonston Rd / Edmonston Ct	GB2	Tires and rims stolen from Honda Accord.
03/11/2023	11:58	SHOPLIFTING			Commercial theft.
03/11/2023	12:48	STOLEN VEH	Unit Crescent Rd	GB1	Red 2016 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 3EX6750) stolen.
03/11/2023	12:55	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	2014 Hyundai Sonata located with its rear passenger window broken and the ignition popped, after officers were unable to contact the owner, the car was impounded for safekeeping.
03/11/2023	20:58	VANDALISM	5900 Springhill Dr	GB2	Residence window broken.
03/12/2023	11:14	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
03/12/2023	19:00	THEFT FROM AUTO	Unit Southway	GB1	Personal property taken from unlocked car.